
 

 

 

New Jersey District Office  
 
 
 
 

Two Gateway Center, Suite 1002 

Newark, NJ 07102-5006 
 

Telephone: (973) 645-2434 
Fax: (973) 645-6265 

New Jersey Office Website  

 

District Office E-mail Address  

PERSONNEL DIRECTORY  

as of January 29, 2024 

Title Name Phone Email 

District Director John M. Blackstock (973) 645-3580 john.blackstock@sba.gov 

 

Deputy District Director Lyndsay N. Kilpatrick (973) 645-2192 lyndsay.kilpatrick@sba.gov 
 

Outreach and Marketing Specialist Shyeka M. Hopkins (973)645-3251 shyeka.hopkins@sba.gov 
 

Lender Relations Specialist Claudia Yarborough (973) 645-3572 claudia.yarborough@sba.gov 

 

Lender Relations Specialist Erika S. Pearson (973) 645-6160 erika.pearson@sba.gov 
 

Lender Relations Specialist Lina M. Gomez Osorio (973) 645-2283 lina.gomezosorio@sba.gov 

 

Program Support Assistant Ursula M. Sanders (973) 645-2530 ursula.sanders@sba.gov 
 

Business Opportunity Specialist Janett M. Peralta (973) 645-4651 janett.peralta@sba.gov 

District Counsel (New Jersey) Natalia M. Batista Vazquez (973) 645-2481 natalia.batista@sba.gov 

District Counsel (New York)  Jeffrey Schervone (212) 264-1482 jeffrey.schervone@sba.gov 
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